

- 1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS2458A-3)
- 1.2 to S.F. No. 2458 as follows:
- 1.3 Page 6, line 3, delete "(g)" and insert "(d)"
- 1.4 Page 9, delete lines 3 to 5
- 1.5 Page 9, line 6, delete everything before "This"
- 1.6 Page 11, line 13, delete "2025" and insert "2027, and January 15, 2028"
- 1.7 Page 12, line 21, delete "June 30, 2029" and insert "December 31, 2027"
- 1.8 Page 12, line 25, delete "six" and insert "five"
- 1.9 Page 14, line 5, after "(4)" insert "Up to"
- 1.10 Page 55, line 2, strike ", 2024," and insert "each year"
- 1.11 Page 55, line 6, strike "issued in"
- 1.12 Page 55, line 7, strike everything before the period
- 1.13 Page 55, line 20, strike "in calendar years"
- 1.14 Page 55, line 21, strike everything before the comma
- 1.15 Page 56, line 6, delete "2024" and insert "2025"
- 1.16 Page 65, delete lines 13 to 15
- 1.17 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 1.18 Page 100, delete section 28, and insert:
- 1.19 "Sec. 28. **REPEALER.**
- 1.20 (a) Minnesota Statutes 2024, sections 21.116; 21.118; 21.1196, subdivision 3; 21.121;
- 1.21 and 21.122, are repealed.
- 1.22 (b) Minnesota Rules, parts 1510.2300; 1510.2305; 1510.2310; 1510.2315; 1510.2320;
- 1.23 1510.2325; 1510.2330; 1510.2335; 1510.2340; 1510.2345; 1510.2350; and 1510.2355,
- 1.24 subparts 1, 2, 3a, 4, 5, 6, and 7, are repealed."
- 1.25 Page 102, line 31, delete "HANDLERS" and insert "HANDLER CLASSES"
- 1.26 Page 102, line 32, delete the new language
- 1.27 Amend the title accordingly